



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Adv. Harish Sharad Bhambare – Party-in-Person for petitioner
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent Nos.1 and 6

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
R.W. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1 After hearing petitioner – Party-in-Person, at this stage, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 6. Learned APP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 and 6.

2 Learned APP to get instructions from respondent No.6 regarding the letter mentioned in prayer clause 'C'.

3 After disinclination is shown to grant relief under prayer clause 'B', the petitioner – Party-in-Person seeks withdrawal of the said prayer.

4 Place the matter on 17.12.2024.

(R.W. JOSHI, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)