

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

44 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Party In Person

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. A. Kulkarni

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2024

ORDER:-

1. In view of order dated 27th November, 2024 learned A.P.P informs that in respect of prayer clause 'C' only the half of the compliance is there by the Bank that is respondent No.6 and reminder has been issued.

2. At this stage issue notice to respondent No.4 returnable on 16.01.2025.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**