



await service so

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3400 OF 2024

NAGESH NAVNATH SHIRSATH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3625 OF 2024

MOHD. ZAMEERUDDIN KHAJA MOINUDDIN KAZI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AGPs for Respondent/State : Mr. A. R. Kale, Smt. P. R. Bharaswadkar,
Mr.G. A. Kulkarni

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27.02.2025.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

A.G.Narwade