



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2024

NISHA DO DILIP WATHORE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06th May, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1301 OF 2024 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1373 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1430 OF 2024 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1444 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1533 OF 2024 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1641 OF 2024 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1656 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1662 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1723 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1770 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1789 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1832 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1958 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2000 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2012 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2014 OF 2024	30.06.2025

MATTERS	DATE
54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2018 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 819 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1860 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2096 OF 2024	30.06.2025
57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2152 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2207 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2273 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2467 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2501 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3454 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4156 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4661 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4833 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4972 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5011 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5018 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5057 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 175 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 181 OF 2025 IN WP/713/2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 713 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 446 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 933 OF 2025 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2018 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2020 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1659 OF 2020 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 572 OF 2021 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 971 OF 2024 IN WP/587/2022 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1798 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1875 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 746 OF 2023	01.07.2025

MATTERS	DATE
89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2023	01.07.2025
91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2023 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2023 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1641 OF 2023 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1726 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2023 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 943 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 281 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 474 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 580 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3974 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 856 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 903 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1148 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 183 OF 2025 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2025 116 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 3 OF 2021	02.07.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga