



{1}

932-WP-1908-2024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

Adv Harish Sharad Bhambare

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....Respondents

.....

Petitioner/Party In Person, present
Mrs. Uma Bhosale, APP for State

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.J.**

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 26.11.2025,
for filing affidavit of investigating officer.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)