



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

**ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. H. S. Bhambare, Party-in-person
Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for the Respondent – State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : November 26, 2025

PER COURT :-

At the request of learned APP, stand over to
10.12.2025 for filing reply.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS