



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....
Mr. Harish Sharad Bhambare, Party-in-person (through V.C.)
Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for the Respondent – State
....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : December 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. The learned APP has filed affidavit-in-reply and today he placed on record the copies of the same.
2. The petitioner who is party in person undertakes to collect the said reply and thereafter argue the matter.
3. As such, stand over to 07.01.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]