

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Party In Person
APP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Jaware
...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned A.P.P. submits that, he will direct the Investigating Officer to collect the necessary documents from respondent Nos. 2 to 5 as mentioned in paragraph No.4 of the reply of Investigating Officer.
2. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/