

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

951 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Petitioner party-in-person present.
Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for respondents-State.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 11 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

. Despite service, respondent Nos.2 to 5 remained absent.
As such, issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 5 of final disposal
returnable on 05.03.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**