

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

**ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. N.N. Shinde h/f. Mr. Ganesh Shinde
APP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23.04.2026

PER COURT:

Learned counsel holding for Mr. Ganesh Shinde assured this Court that Mr. Ganesh Shinde is going to file Vakalatnama only on behalf of respondent No.5. He sought accommodation for filing such Vakalatnama. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)