



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

977 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1908 OF 2024

ADV HARISH SHARAD BHAMBARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Party In Person is present.

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 07/05/2026

P. C. :

Since learned counsel for some of the respondents are not available, stand over to 17/06/2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.) (SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)